

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 OF 2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2008

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESHAN K.K.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent in the application submits that certain points raised by the applicant in his rejoinder affidavit need to be explained further. He prays for time to do the needful.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master