

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2008

U.O.I. & ORS. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
DINESHAN K.K. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report )

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.SWA Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr.,Dhirendra Kr.Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondent that still some follow up actions, on the office order dated 23rd December, 2008, remain to be taken by the appellants/non-applicants. Mr.Qadri learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants states, on instructions from Mr.Pravin Kumar, Chief Law Officer that whatever remains to be done in terms of the said office order, shall be completed within four weeks from today.

List the application immediately after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master