

|
ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 25 OF 2008

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESHAN K.K.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of
the counsel for the applicant on the ground that he is
indisposed.

At request, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master