

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 25 OF 2008

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESHAN K.K.
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shanta Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Soam, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG, submits that after the last order, the meeting was convened on 16th March, 2011. However, since one of the representatives of the applicants was not present, a request for deferring the meeting to the following day was made. However, on 17th March, 2011, the meeting could not be held because of the non-availability of one of the Board Members. Be that as it may, in the interests of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the Union of India to comply with our earlier orders within a week, failing which, the Director General of Assam Rifles shall remain present in Court in person to enable us to make appropriate orders in the application.

Let the case come up on 1st April, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master